UC Davis
UC Davis Previously Published Works
Title
The neuroanatomy and neurochemistry of sleep-wake control.
Permalink
Authors
Gompf, Heinrich

406–417, doi:10.1080/23328940.2015.1075095 (2015). [PubMed: 27227054]
2. Drew VJ, Lee JM & Kim T Optogenetics: Solving the Enigma of Sleep. Sleep Medicine Research 9,
1–10, doi:10.17241/smr.2018.00178 (2018).
3. Scammell TE, Arrigoni E & Lipton JO Neural Circuitry of Wakefulness and Sleep. Neuron 93, 747–
765, doi:10.1016/j.neuron.2017.01.014 (2017). [PubMed: 28231463]
4. Eban-Rothschild A, Appelbaum L & de Lecea L Neuronal Mechanisms for Sleep/Wake Regulation
and Modulatory Drive. Neuropsychopharmacology 43, 937–952, doi:10.1038/npp.2017.294 (2018).
[PubMed: 29206811]
5. Jones BE Arousal and sleep circuits. Neuropsychopharmacology, doi:10.1038/s41386-019-0444-2
(2019).
6. Saper CB & Fuller PM Wake-sleep circuitry: an overview. Curr Opin Neurobiol 44, 186–192,
doi:10.1016/j.conb.2017.03.021 (2017). [PubMed: 28577468]
7. Brown RE, Basheer R, McKenna JT, Strecker RE & McCarley RW Control of sleep and
wakefulness. Physiol Rev 92, 1087–1187 (2012). [PubMed: 22811426]
8. Zaborszky L et al. Specific Basal Forebrain-Cortical Cholinergic Circuits Coordinate Cognitive
Operations. J Neurosci 38, 9446–9458, doi:10.1523/JNEUROSCI.1676-18.2018 (2018). [PubMed:
30381436]
9. Yin D et al. Glutamate Activates the Histaminergic Tuberomammillary Nucleus and Increases
Wakefulness in Rats. Neuroscience 413, 86–98, doi:10.1016/j.neuroscience.2019.05.032 (2019).
[PubMed: 31202706]

23. Chen L et al. Basal Forebrain Cholinergic Neurons Primarily Contribute to Inhibition of
Electroencephalogram Delta Activity, Rather Than Inducing Behavioral Wakefulness in Mice.
Neuropsychopharmacology 41, 2133–2146, doi:10.1038/npp.2016.13 (2016). [PubMed:
26797244]
24. Kim T et al. Cortically projecting basal forebrain parvalbumin neurons regulate cortical gamma
band oscillations. Proc Natl Acad Sci U S A 112, 3535–3540, doi:10.1073/pnas.1413625112
(2015). [PubMed: 25733878]
25. Venner A, Anaclet C, Broadhurst RY, Saper CB & Fuller PM A Novel Population of Wake-
Promoting GABAergic Neurons in the Ventral Lateral Hypothalamus. Curr Biol 26, 2137–2143,
doi:10.1016/j.cub.2016.05.078 (2016). [PubMed: 27426511]
26. Pedersen NP et al. Supramammillary glutamate neurons are a key node of the arousal system. Nat
Commun 8, 1405, doi:10.1038/s41467-017-01004-6 (2017). [PubMed: 29123082]
27. Breton-Provencher V & Sur M Active control of arousal by a locus coeruleus GABAergic circuit.
Nat Neurosci 22, 218–228, doi:10.1038/s41593-018-0305-z (2019). [PubMed: 30643295]
28. Gompf HS et al. Locus ceruleus and anterior cingulate cortex sustain wakefulness in a novel
environment. J Neurosci 30, 14543–14551, doi:10.1523/JNEUROSCI.3037-10.2010 (2010).
[PubMed: 20980612]
29. Saper CB Reciprocal parabrachial-cortical connections in the rat. Brain Res 242, 33–40 (1982).
[PubMed: 7104731]
30. Luo YJ et al. Nucleus accumbens controls wakefulness by a subpopulation of neurons expressing

uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
31. Zhang Z et al. Superior Colliculus GABAergic Neurons Are Essential for Acute Dark Induction of
Wakefulness in Mice. Curr Biol 29, 637–644 e633, doi:10.1016/j.cub.2018.12.031 (2019).
[PubMed: 30713103]
32. Yu X et al. GABA and glutamate neurons in the VTA regulate sleep and wakefulness. Nat Neurosci
22, 106–119, doi:10.1038/s41593-018-0288-9 (2019). [PubMed: 30559475]
33. Kodani S, Soya S & Sakurai T Excitation of GABAergic Neurons in the Bed Nucleus of the Stria
Terminalis Triggers Immediate Transition from Non-Rapid Eye Movement Sleep to Wakefulness
in Mice. J Neurosci 37, 7164–7176, doi:10.1523/JNEUROSCI.0245-17.2017 (2017). [PubMed:
28642284]
34. Fuller P, Sherman D, Pedersen NP, Saper CB & Lu J Reassessment of the structural basis of the
ascending arousal system. J Comp Neurol 519, 933–956 (2011). [PubMed: 21280045]
35. Matyas F et al. A highly collateralized thalamic cell type with arousal-predicting activity serves as

wakefulness and sleep. Arch Ital Biol 131, 327–330 (1993). [PubMed: 8250674]
41. Sherin JE, Shiromani PJ, McCarley RW & Saper CB Activation of ventrolateral preoptic neurons
during sleep. Science 271, 216–219 (1996). [PubMed: 8539624]
42. Takahashi K, Lin JS & Sakai K Characterization and mapping of sleep-waking specific neurons in
the basal forebrain and preoptic hypothalamus in mice. Neuroscience 161, 269–292 (2009).
[PubMed: 19285545]
43. Szymusiak R, Alam N, Steininger TL & McGinty D Sleep-waking discharge patterns of
ventrolateral preoptic/anterior hypothalamic neurons in rats. Brain Res 803, 178–188 (1998).
[PubMed: 9729371]
44. Sherin JE, Elmquist JK, Torrealba F & Saper CB Innervation of histaminergic tuberomammillary
neurons by GABAergic and galaninergic neurons in the ventrolateral preoptic nucleus of the rat. J
Neurosci 18, 4705–4721 (1998). [PubMed: 9614245]
45. Kroeger D et al. Galanin neurons in the ventrolateral preoptic area promote sleep and heat loss in
mice. Nat Commun 9, 4129, doi:10.1038/s41467-018-06590-7 (2018). [PubMed: 30297727]
46. Yoshida K, Li X, Cano G, Lazarus M & Saper CB Parallel preoptic pathways for thermoregulation.
J Neurosci 29, 11954–11964, doi:10.1523/JNEUROSCI.2643-09.2009 (2009). [PubMed:
19776281]
47. Funk CM et al. Role of Somatostatin-Positive Cortical Interneurons in the Generation of Sleep
Slow Waves. J Neurosci 37, 9132–9148, doi:10.1523/JNEUROSCI.1303-17.2017 (2017).
[PubMed: 28821651]
48. Neske GT & Connors BW Distinct Roles of SOM and VIP Interneurons during Cortical Up States.
Front Neural Circuits 10, 52, doi:10.3389/fncir.2016.00052 (2016). [PubMed: 27507936]
49. Gent TC, Bassetti C & Adamantidis AR Sleep-wake control and the thalamus. Curr Opin